; LR

- &

1649533

AGREEMENT CONCERNING PAYMENT LACROSSE COUNTY
FOR MUNICIPAL SERVICES ﬁg:ﬁ “;cggig:
(608 Farnam Strest) )

RECORDED OM
12/17/2014 01:58PH
REC FEE: 30.00

This Agreement is entered into as of the 19h day of EXENPT 2:

W

November, 2014 (the “Agreement”), by and between the City of La PABES: 32
Crosse, a Wisconsin municipal corporation (the “City”), and v
Gundersen Clinic, Ltd. (the “Owner”), a Wisconsin corporation. \
THIS SPACE RESERVED FOR RECURDING DATA
RECITALS |
RETURNTO:

N Stephen F. Matty
A. Owner currently owns residential real property (the | City Attorney, City of La Crosse

“Property”) in the City and pays property taxes to the City on the | 400 La Crosse Street
Property, more particularly described as: La Crosse, Wisconsin 54601

PAN.
See attached Exhibit B

B. Owner intends to demolish the structures and improvements on the Property and use
the Property for greenspace.

C. Owner is seeking a Conditional Use Permit in order to facilitate the Property’s new use
as a greenspace.

D.  Owner obtained a Conditional Use Permit while representing to the Common Council
and agreeing that, infer alia, (1) the Owner shall enter into an agreement conceming the payment for
municipal services to the City; and (2) the Owner shall perform in accordance with the terms of said

agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the recitals and the mutual promises, obligations and
benefits provided under this Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged,
Owner and the City agree as follows:

1. Representations and Warranties of Owner. The recitals stated above are
incorporated into this Agreement by reference as representations and warranties of Owner to the City.
In addition, Owner represents and warrants to the City that Owner: (1) is a non-stock non-profit
corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Wisconsin; (2) is in good standing
with the Wisconsin Department of Financial Institutions; (3) has taken all action necessary to enterinto
this Agreement; (4) has duly authorized the individual signers of this Agreement to do so; and (5) will
be the sole owner of the Property, in fee simple.



“

- -

2. Municipal Services. Based on Owner's use of the Property provided herein, the City
shall provide public health, safety, fire and police protection, streets and street maintenance, snow
removal, and other governmental services (“Municipal Services") with respect to the Property that are

funded by property taxes.

3. Tax Status of Property. Except as provided by law, the Property shall be subject to
property taxation and shall not be exempt from property taxation, in full or in part. Owner shall timely
provide, at no cost to the City, all information and access to books, records, documents, and other
evidence reasonably requested by the City's assessor to determine whether the Property is exempt
from property taxes and shall permit the City's assessor to have reasonable access to the Property for
that purpose.

4, Payment for Municipal Services.

If, after obtaining the Conditional Use Permit, the Owner of the Property fails to cause the improvement
of the Property through any new or additional structure or improvements equal to or greater than the
base year improvement or structure valuation, adjusted for inflation or increases in the annual property
tax assessment, for any Valuation Year, the City shall send Owner, by United States mail, postage
prepaid, an invoice for the amount due as a payment for municipal services provided by the City with
respect to the Property ("Payment for Municipal Services”), calculated according to this section of the
Agreement. The amount due shall be calculated by the City for each Valuation Year by the following
method.

a. The City shall determine the assessed value of improvements on the Property (the
Base Year Valuation”) by referencing the Property's tax bill corresponding to the
calendar year during which the Conditional Use Permit was granted (the "Base Year”).
If the Property, or portion thereof, is already tax exempt for the Base Year, then the
City's assessor, or an appraiser chosen in the sole discretion of the City, shall
determine the assessed value of improvements as if the Property, or portion thereof,
was not tax exempt, which value shall be used to calculate the Base Year Valuation, or
portion thereof.

b. The City shall calculate the Adjusted Base Year Valuation of the Property by multiplying
the Base Year Valuation by any factor of inflation or increase in the annual property tax
assessment during and subsequent to the Base Year as determined by the State of
Wisconsin Department of Revenue's Statement of Changes in Equalized Values by
Class and ltem as found in the Annual Equalization Report. In the event the State of
Wisconsin fails or discontinues its creation of this report, then such determination shall
be made by the City's assessor.

C. For each year subsequent to the Base Year (the “Valuation Year"), the City shall
determine the Property’s current assessed value of improvements (the “Assessed
Value Improvements®), but excluding land, by referencing the Property's tax bill

2



corresponding to the Valuation Year. If the Property, or portion thereof, is determined
to be tax exempt, then the Assessed Value Improvements related to the Property, or
portion thereof, shall be deemed to be zero (0).

d. For each Valuation Year, the City shall compare the Assessed Value Improvements to
the Adjusted Base Year Valuation. Ifthe Assessed Value Improvements as determined
in sub. (c) is greater than or equal to the Adjusted Base Year Valuation, the Owner is
not required to make any Payment for Municipal Services for that Valuation Year. Ifthe
Assessed Value Improvements determination in sub. (c) is less than the Adjusted Base
Year Valuation, the Owner shall make a Payment for Municipal Services to the City
based upon the differential amount, if any, invoiced by the City to the Owner.

e. The amount to be paid as the Payment for Municipal Services shall be calculated by
taking the differential amount, if any, and multiplying it by the full property tax mill rate
for all taxing jurisdictions as shown in the tax bills issued by the City on or about
December of the Valuation Year.

Attached to this Agreement as Exhibit A are illustrative calculations by the method provided in this
Agreement, using illustrative values of land and improvements some of which may be provided by
Owner and other figures provided by the City. These values and figures are used solely for illustrating
the method of calculation provided in this section and are not intended to indicate in any way what the
actual calculation for any Valuation Year shall be. The amount of the Payment for Municipal Services
for any Valuation Year, calculated as provided in this section, shall be binding on the parties.

5. Terms of Payment. The City shall send Owner an invoice for the Payment for
Municipal Services due for each Valuation Year by the end of the Valuation Year or as soon thereafter
as practical. The full amount of the Payment for Municipal Services shall be due on or before March 31
of the year after the Valuation Year. Each payment shall be deemed made when actually received by
the City. Any payment made by check shall not be deemed made until the check has cleared all banks.

Any amount due that is not paid on time shall bear interest and penalty in the same manner and at the

same rate as provided by law for unpaid property taxes. The Payment for Municipal Services shall
constitute payment for all Municipal Services provided with respect to the Property during the Valuation
Year, except Municipal Services requested by Owner that would not ordinarily be provided by the City.
The City and Owner acknowledge and agree that the Payment for Municipal Services under this
Agreement would constitute a reasonable and appropriate means of carrying out the intent of the
parties and would fairly and reasonably compensate the City for the Municipal Services provided during
the Valuation Year, except Municipal Services requested by Owner that would not ordinarily be
provided by the City.

6. Special Assessments and/or Special Charges. Any Payment for Municipal Services
that is not made when due shall entitle the City to levy a special assessment and/or special charge
against the Property for the amount due, plus interest and penalty. Owner hereby consents to the levy

3



Municipal Services, the mediator shall be an assessor or appraiser licensed by the
State of Wisconsin with at least ten (10) years experience in the valuation of
commercial property, unless the parties agree otherwise in writing. If the dispute is
wholly on some other issue or issues, the mediator shall be an attorney in La Crosse
County, Wisconsin with at least ten (10) years experience.

C. If the parties cannot resolve the dispute by mediation, after reasonable efforts, either
party may demand arbitration conducted in accordance with chapter 788, Wisconsin
Statutes, or any successor statute, by a single arbitrator, chosen by mutual agreement
of the parties or, if they do not agree, by the Circuit Court for La Crosse County, on
application of either party. The party demanding arbitration shall bear all the costs of
arbitration. If the dispute, in whole or part, concems the Assessed Value Improvements
of the Property or the amount of any payment for Municipal Services due under this
Agreement, the arbitrator shall be an assessor or appraiser licensed by the State of
Wisconsin with at least ten (10) years experience in the valuation of commercial
property, unless the parties agree otherwise in writing, and any demand for arbitration
shall be made within sixty (60) days after an invoice for payment for Municipal Services
for the Valuation Year in dispute is sent by the City to Owner. If a demand for
arbitration is not made within that time, the parties shall be deemed to have waived
arbitration with respect to the Assessed Value Improvements of the Property and the
amount of any payment for Municipal Services due under this Agreement. If the
dispute is wholly on some other issue or issues, the arbitrator shall be an attomey in La
Crosse County, Wisconsin with at least ten (10) years experience. Chapter 788,
Wisconsin Statutes, or any successor statute, shall govern the arbitration proceeding,
except that Owner and the City each waive any right to trial by jury if a dispute
concerning the arbitration proceeding is resolved by a court. Each party is hereby
authorized to file a copy of this section in any proceeding as conclusive evidence of this
waiver of jury trial by the other party.

18.  Representations. Each party acknowledges and agrees that no representation or
promise not expressly contained in this Agreement has been made by the other party or any of its
employees, attorneys, agents, or representatives. Each party acknowledges that it is not entering into
this Agreement on the basis of any such representation or promise, express or implied.

19.  Reading of Agreement. Each person signing this Agreement on behalf of any Party
acknowledges that the person has read this Agreement, that the person understands the terms and
conditions of the agreement, that the person (if other than an attomey for the party) has been advised
by legal counsel conceming this Agreement, and that the person freely and voluntarily signs this
Agreement.

20.  Authorization to Sign Agreement. Each person signing this Agreement on behalf of
any Party represents and warrants that the person holds the position indicated beneath the person's

6



A

K

signature and that the person has the requisite corporate or other authority to sign this Agreement on
behalf of the Party. Each Party represents that entry into this Agreementis not in contravention of any
agreement or undertaking to which the Party is bound.

21. Recording. The City may record this Agreement with the Register of Deeds for La
Crosse County and may record this document again, from time to time, in the City's sole discretion.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement by their duly authorized
representatives as of the date first set forth above.

CITY OF LA CROSSE
7 .
BY: } — -','L. —
Timothy Kabat, Mayor
" quoee s Teri Lehrke, City Clerk
- “Subscribiéct afsiom to before me this
; § in;_gwf L&M 2014,
GUNDERSEN CLINIC, LTD.

ﬂ
S
:ﬁ;
L as
- %
d‘

BY%

\'-'5 ‘ ';.\:qls. "r;, g o D\Cl:\k
- Stibsegbed"and syiorn toZefore me this
7 dayﬁdmﬂ_L 2014, -

° y b

-

-y __.__::; : taaé (W] 7

’fMy Commtsslon M

EXthlt A attached: lllustrative Calculations
Exhibit B attached: Legal Description

This instrument drafted by:

Attorney Stephen F. Matty, City Attomey
City of La Crosse

400 La Crosse Street

La Crosse, Wi 54601



Exhibit A-1  filustrative Calculations
Payment for Munlcipal Services

Date of CUP approval 5/13/2010
Date CUP became effective 5/19/2010
Base Year Valuation Date 1/1/2010
Inflation Factor 2%

BaseYear  Valuation Years .
Year1 Year 2 Year3 Year4 Year5 Year 6 Year? Year8 Year9 Year 10
312000 3172011 3132012 /12013 1/120M 312005 112006 3/1/2017 1/1/2018  1/1/2019  1/1/2020

Tax Parcel ID No.
Base Year Valuations and Adjusted Base Yeor Valuations

Land xo.ooo.oo 10,20000  10,404.00 10,612.08 1082432 1104081 . 11,261.62 1148686 11,71659 1195083 12,189.94

Improvements ! j 44.600,00} 4549200 4640184 47,329.88 48,27647  49,242.00 50,226.84 51,231.38 52,25601 53,301.13 S4,367.15

Total 5460000 5569200 5680584 57,941.96 59,100.80 6028281  61,4B8.47 6271824 6397260 6525205 66557.10
Assessed Value improvements

Land 10,00000  10,200.00 1040400 10,61208 1082432 11,04081 1126162 11,486.86 11,71659 11,95093 12,189.94

New Improvements 44,600.00 . o 5_9,000.00, 51,00000 S2020,00 $3,06040 54,121.61 55,204.04 5630812 S$743428 5858297 59,754.63

Total 54,600.00 60,200.00 61,404.00 6263208 63,884.72 6516242 66465.66 67,734.98 69,15088 70533.89 71,94457
Improvement Differential (if any) 0.00 {4,508.00) (4,598.16) (4,690.12) (4,783.93) (4,879.60) {4,977.20) (5076.73) (517827) (5281L84) (5387.48) -
Tax Rate 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 Q028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028
Payment for Munieipal Services N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 8/A N/A N/A N/A ‘
Tax bill 12/4/2010  12/4/2011  12/4/2012 12/4/2013  12/4/2014 12/4/2015  12/4/2016 12/a/2017 12/4/2018 12/4/2018  12/4/2019
Invoice Date N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Due Date N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
NOTES:

1. Inflation factors in 2010 and subsequent years are used to detesmine the Adjusted Base Year Valuations.
2. Payment for Munidpa! Services extends (or not less than 20 valuation years.

T Y Y AL S It SR T IV AR At /S oo, AP Sl falos wmmﬁmmw#m
B e e 2 S ST A



Exhibit A

ILLUSTRATIVE CALCULATION

Mustration A-1

Assumptions:

This {llustration assumes that the Common Council
approved a Conditional Use Permit on May 13, 2010
and the parties have entered Into an Agreement
Conceming Payment for Municipal Services. It is
assumed that the real property has been assessed
at $10,000 for land and $44,600 for Improvements
on January 1, 2010 and the same is reflected in tax
bills issued on December 4, 2010. It is further
assumed that the City Assessor has determined that
the tax eveluation and assessments have Increased
&t a rate of two percent (2%) per year. Additionally,
the owner demolished the original improvements In
July 2010 and constructed new Improvements In
October 2010. These Improvements were assessed
at $50,000 by the Clty Assessor on January 1, 2011
and are reflected as the same on the December 4,
2011 tax bills.

Resuls:

o The Assessed Value Improvements are greater

than or equal to the Adjusted Base Year Valuation
for Valuation Years 2011-2020; accordingly, no
Payment for Municipal Services is due.

Land [s stil taxed and not used to calculate any
Payment for Municipal Services,

o See Exhibit A-1 for further lllustration.

111014




v/N
v/
etor/vitt

v/n
8200

{96'500°v2)

99°STL26T
T8VIEL9T
v8'0SE'SE

0L°90L°€LT
L'SSE'SET
$0SE'SE

ozoz/1it
otJea

v/
v/N
s1oz/v/et

v/
8200

{39°9L0°c2)

Zree0’osr
00°030'95T
TUBLE'EE

9196991
YEE86'ZET
IUBLE'EE

swozft/t
gieas

v/N
v/N
aoe/viee

\ /]
8200

(8rvz9'ez)
88'TIEYST

00°000°€ST
SETIE’EE

1£289°€9T
TOSLEOET
8BTIE’EE

oot
L5303

v/N
VIN
stoT/v/ee

viN
8200

(¢so8r'ze)

54859281
TL859°CE

yr8Ly09T
Evers'ZT
TL859°2€

9Toz/t/T
9Jeap

$NIAS [edpIuniy 40} WaWARY
sugRpen|e) aapensn]i - Z-v¥ WWPa

*s1e3A uofien|ea 0Z ueY) $S3| 10U IO} SPUINND $DIIBS edpunyy 30) Jwdwdeyg °z
“SUGIIEN|EA JBIA 35EE PAISHIPY 3 IuWINBP 03 pasn e sseak Jwanbasqns pue gTOZ Y| stoyIeg uopnieyu) ¢

SAON
Troz/ie/e aleqang
TI0Z/TE/LT ' a1eQ 33toAu)
ttoz/v/er  otoz/v/t qxep
9S'TVZ'E v/n SIS [edpiunpy S05 IUIWARY
§200 8200 ey xey
00'02L°STT 000 (Aue 31} tepuasag) | Jwswaaosdiy|
.guemm..m _._ bovoserr leog
800 . - .0000S°EIT sjuawanosdun may
00°085°62 00°000'6z pumy
SIuawan0Ld W] 010N PISSISSY
00'0SE'SPL e!@mﬁvn {e10p
000LL'STY  00°08S'EYT Swawanosdw)
0008562 00GU06T puey
SUOLIONION JOIA ASOQ PIISOIPY PUD SUCNIBNIOA SVIA IS0G
*ON QI [30ued xRy
moez/i/t ot/
Taeap
SIRIA coflengen Jeap, aseg
%< Joped vopeyu)
oroz/ifx aleq uoneniea Jeas aseg
o10z/61/5 ANIYJD Jwedaq 4nd dleq
oroT/et/s |eAcudde gno 3o eq



Mustration A-2

Assumptions:

This flustration assumes that the Common Coungll
approved a Conditional Use Permit on May 13, 2010
and the parties have entered Into an Agreement
Conceming Payment for Municipal Services. It is
assumed that the real property has been assessed
at $29,000 for land and $113,500 for improvements
on January 1, 2010 and the same [s reflected on the
December 4, 2010 tax bifl. Itis further assumed that
the City Assessor has determined that the tax
evaluation and assessments have increased at a
rate of two percent (2%) per year. Additionally, the
owner demolished the original Improvements in July
2010 and constructed new improvements in October
2015. These improvements were assessed at
$150,000 by the City Assessor on January 1, 2016
and are reflected as the same on the December 4,
2016 tax bill.

Resuits:

The Assessed Value Improvements are less than
the Adjusted Base Year Valuation for Valuation
Years 2011-2015; accordingly a Payment for
Municipal Services Is Invoiced at the end of each
year and due on March 31 of the following year.

The Assessed Value Improvements are greater
than or equal to the Adjusted Base Year Valuation
for Valuation Years 2016-2020; accordingly, no
Payment for Municipal Services Is due.

Land Is stifl taxed and not used to calculate any
Payment for Municipal Services.

See Exhibit A-2 for further lllustration.

111044




Exhibit A-3 - lllustrative Catculations

Payment for Municdipal Services
Date of CUP approval 5/13/2010
Date CUP became effective 5/19/2010
Base Year Valuation Date 1/1/2010
Inflation Factor 2%

BaseYear  Valuation Years
Year1 Year2 Year 3 Year4 Year$S Year6 Year? Year8 Year9 Year 10

Y1/2010 1/1/2011  1/3/2012 1/3/2013  1/1/2014  1/Y/2015  3/1/2016  1/1/2017  1/3/2018  1/1/2019  1/1/2020
Tax Parcel ID No.
Base Yeor Voluations and Adjusted Base Year Valuations

Land : 26,800.00-7 27.336.00 27,88272 2844037 29,000.18 2958937 30,181.15  30,784.78 3140047 32,02848  32,669.05

Improvements _7580000' 7741800 7896636 80,545.60 B82,156.60 83,799.73 8547573 87,18524 8892895 80,707.53  92,521.68

Total 102,700.00 104,754.00 106849.08 108,986.06 111,165.78 113389.10 11565688 117,970.02 120,329.42 122,736.01 125190.73
Assessed Value Improvements . .

Land 26,800.00 - 2733600  27,882.72 28,440.37 29,009.18  29,589.37 30,181.15 30,784.78 ._ .0.00 0.00 0.00

New Improvements 7590000 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total 102,700.00 2733600 2788272 2844037 29009.18 2958937 3018115 30,784.78 0.00 0.00 0.00
Improvement Diffesrential (if any) 000 7741800 7896636 8054569 8215660 83,799.73 8547573 8718524 8892895 9070753 92,521.68
Tax Rate 0.028 0,028 0.028 0.028 0.028 a.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028
Payment for Municipal Services N/A 2,167.70 2,211.05 2,255.28 2,300.38 2,346.39 2,393.32 243119 2,450.01 2,539.82 2,590.61
Tax bl 12/4/2010  12/4/201)  12/4/2012  12/4/2013  12/4/2014 12/4/2015 12/4f2016  12/4/2017 12/4/2018 12/4/2019  12/4/2020
fnvoice Date 12/31/2011 12/31/2012 12/31/2013 12/31/2014 12/31/2015 12/31/2016 12/31/2017 12/31/2018 12/31/2019 12/31/2020
Due Date 3/31/2012  3/31/2013 3/31/2014 3/31/201S 3/31/2016 3/31/20%17 3/31/2018 3/31/2019 3/31/2020 3/31/2021

NOTES:
1. Inflation factors in 2010 and subsequent years are used to determine the Adjusted Base Year Valuations.
2, Payment for Municipa) Services extends for not less than 20 valuation years.




Hiustration A-3

Assumptions:

This lllustration assumes that the Common Councll
approved a Conditional Use Permit an May 13, 2010
and the parties have entered into an Agreement
Conceming Payment for Municipal Services. It Is
assumed that the real property has been assessed
at $26,800 for land and $75,900 for improvements
on January 1, 2010 and the same Is reflected on the
December 4, 2010 tax bill. It is further assumed that
the City Assessor has determined that the tax
evaluation and assessments have increased at a
rate of two percent (2%) per year. Additicnally, the
owner demolished the original Improvements tn July
2010 and never constructed any new improvements.
Moreover, the owner filed a fax exemption request
with the Clly Assessor, which was approved
commencing on Janvary 1, 2018.

Results:

The Assessed Value Improvements are less than
the Adjusted Base Year Valuation for Valuation
Years 2011-2020; accordingly a Payment for
Municipal Services Is invoiced at the end of each
tax year and due on March 31 of the following year.

Land is still taxed for Valuation Years 2010-2017
and not used to calculate any Payment for
Municipal Services.

Land obtains a tax exemption commencing in
2018; accordingly, a tax bill on the land no longer
occurs, but the Payment for Municipal Services still
ooours,

See Exhibit A-3 for further lllustration.

11-10-14



Exhibit A4 - lllustrative Calculations

Payment for Munidpal Services
Date of CUP approval 5/13/2010
Date CUP became effective 5/19/2010
Base Year Valuation Date 1/1/2010
Inflation Factor 2%

BaseYear  Valuation Years
Yearl Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year$ Year 6 Year?7 Year8 Year 9 Year 10
1/1/2010 1/1/2011 1/1/2012 1/1/2013 1/1/2014 1/1/2015  1/1/2016 1/1/2017 1/1/2018 1/1/2019 1/1/2020

Tax Parcel ID No.
Baose Yeor Valuations and Adjusted Base Yeor !@{qqtl_ogs
Land . 15.000.00 15,300.00 15,606.00 1591812 16,23648 16,561.21 16,892.44 17,230.29 17,574.89 17,926.39 18,284.92
Improvements - '410,000.00. 112,200.00 114,444.00 116,732.88 119,067.54 121,448.89 123877.87 126,355.42 128,88253 131,460.18 134,089.39
Total 125,000.00 127,500.00 130,050.00 132,651.00 135304.02 138,010.10 140,770.30 143,585.71 146,457.42 149,386.57 152,374.30
Assessed Value Improvements
Land 15,000.00 ‘__'-1."»_,800.02_ _15,505.00 15,918.12 . 16,23648  16,561.21 16,89244 17,230.29 17,574.89 17,926.39 18,284.92
New Improvements 110,00000° T TG00 70000000  71,400.00° "131,300.00° 123,828.00 12630456 12883065 131407.26 134.035.41 136,716.12
Total 12500000 1530000 8560500 87,318.12 13763648 14038921 143,197.00 146,060.94 148,982.15 151,961.80 155,001.03
Improvement Differential (if any) 0.00 11220000 44,444.00 4533288  (2,332.46) (2,379.11) (2,426.69) {(2,475.23}) (2,524.73) (2,575.23) (2,626.73)
Tax Rate 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028
Payment for Munidpal Services N/A 3,141.60 1,243.43 1,269.32 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Tax bill 12/4f2010  12/4/2011 12/4/2012 12/4/2013 12/4/2014 12/4/2015 12/4/2016 12/4/2017 12/4/2018 12/4/2018 12/4/2019
Involce Date 12/31/2011 12/31/2012 12/31/2013 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Due Date 3/31/2012  3/31/2013 3/31/2014 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
NOTES:

1. Inflation factors In 2010 and subsequent years are used to determine the Adjusted Base Year Valuations.
2. Payment for Municipal Services extends for not fess than 20 valuation years.




lustration A-4

Assumptions:

This Hustration assumes that the Common Council
approved a Conditional Use Permit on May 13, 2010
and the parties have entered Inlo an Agreement
Conceming Payment for Municipal Services. It Is
assumed that the real properly has been assessed
at $15,000 for land and $110,000 for Improvements
on January 1, 2010 and the same is reflected on the
Dscember 4, 2010 tax bill, ItIs further assumed that
the City Assessor has determined that the tax
evaluation and assessments have Increased at a
rate of two percent (2%) per year. Addilionally, the
owner of the property demolished the original
improvements In July 2010 and constructed some
partial improvements in August 2011. These
improvements were assessed at $70,000 by the City
Assessor on January 1, 2012 and are reflecled as
the same on the December 4, 2012 tax bill. Later
the owner completed the partial improvements in
October 2013, which were subsequently assessed
at an additional $50,000 on January 1, 2014 beyond
the previous partial assessment already provided by
the City Assessor and are reflected as the same on
the December 4, 2014 tax bill.

Results:

The Assessed Value Improvements are less than
the Adjusted Base Year Valuations for Valuation
Years 2011-2013; a Payment for Municipal
Services Is owed.

No Payment for Municlpal Services would occur
after final construction has been compleled
commencing In Valualion Year 2014 since the
Assessed Value Improvements are greater than the
Adjusted Base Year Valuations.

Land Is still taxed and not used to calculate any
Payment for Municlpal Services.

See Exhibit A-4 for further lljustration.

11044

s e B e ok g adl




Exhibit A-5 - lllustrative Calculations
Payment for Municipal Services

Date of CUP approval 5/13/2010
Date CUP became effective 5/19/2010
Base Year Valuation Date 1/1/2010
Inflation Factor 2%
BaseYear  Valuation Years
Yearl Year 2 Year3 Year 4 Year$S
1/1/2010 1712012 1/1/2012 1/1/2013 1/1/2014 1/1/2015
Tax Parcel ID No.
Bose Yeor Valuotions and Adjusted Base Year Volugtions
Land i 2000000 2040000 2080800 2122436 2164864 2208162
tmprovements 1, 6500000 6630000 67,62600 6897852 7035809  71,765.25
Total 85,000.00 86700.00 8843400 S0202.68 9200673 9384687
Assessed Value Improvements —
tand 2000000 2040000 2080800 21,224.16  21,648.64 0.0}
New Improvements 6500000, " 000 _75000.000 7650000 78,030.00 __0.00
Total 85,000.00 20400.00 9580800 97,724.16 99,678.64 0.00
Improvement Differential {if any) 000 6630000 (7374.00) (7.521.48) (7,671.91) 71,765.25
Tax Rate 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028
Payment for Municipal Sesvices N/A 1,856.40 N/A N/A N/A 2,003.43
Tax bill 12/4/2010  12/4/2011 12/4/2012 12/4/2013  12/4/2014 12/4/2015
Invoice Date 12/31/2011 N/A N/A N/A  12/31/2015
Due Date 3/31/2012 N/A N/A N/A  3/31/2016
NOTES:

1. Inflation factors In 2010 and subsequent years are used to determine the Adjusted Base Year Valuations,
2. Payment for Municipal Services extends for not fess than 20 valuation years.

Year6

1/1/2016

22,523.25
73,200.56
95,723.81

0.00
0.00
.00

73,200.56

o0.028
2,049.62

12/4/2016
12/31/2016
3/31/2017

Year?7

1/1/2017

297371
74,664.57
97,638.28

0.00

0.00

0.00
74,664.57

0.028

2,090.61 -

12/4/2017
12/31/2017
3/31/2018

Year 8

Year9

Year 10

1/1/2018 1/1/2019 1/1/2020

23,433.19
76,157.86
59,591.05

0.00
0.00
0.00

76,157.86

0.028
2,132.42

12/4/2018
12/31/2018
3/31/2019

23,901.85
77,68L02
101,582.87

0.00
0.00
0.00

77,681.02

0.028
2,175.07

12/4/2019
12/31/2019
3/31/2020

24,379.89
79,234.64
103,614.53

0.00
0.00
79,234.64
0.028
12/4/2020

12/31/2020
331201



itustration A-5

Assumptions:

This iliustration assumes that the Common Counc!
approved a Conditional Use Penmit on May 13, 2010
and the parties have entered into an Agreement
Conceming Payment for Municipal Services. It is
assumed that the real property has been assessed
at $20,000 for land and $65,000 for Improvements
on January 1, 2010 and the same is reflected on the
December 4, 2010 fax bill. It is further assumed that
the City Assessor has determined that the tax
evaluation and assessments have increased at a
rate of two percent (2%) per year. Additionally, the
owner of the property demolished the original
improvements in October 2010 and constructed
improvements in June 2011. These improvements
were assessed &t $75,000 by the City Assessor on
January 1, 2012 and are reflected as the same on
the December 4, 2012 {ax bill.  Later, the owner
files a tax exemption request for the property, which
Is granted by the Clty Assessor effctive January 1,
2015.

Resulls:

The Assessed Value Improvements are less than
the Adjusted Base Year Valuations for Valuation
Year 2011; a Payment for Municipal Services is
owed.

The Assessed Value Improvements are greater
than the Adjusted Base Year Valuations for
Valuation Years 2012-2014; no Payment for
Municipal Services is owed.

Since the tax exemption is granted commencing in
2015, the Assessed Value Improvements are
deemed fo be zero and therefore they are less than
the Adjusted Base Year Valuations; a Payment for
Municipal Services is due for Valuation Years
2014-2020.

Land Is still taxed and not used {o calculate any
Payment for Municipal Services. Here, however
land is not taxed after obtaining a tax exemplion in
2015.

See Exhibit A-5 for further lllustration.

111014



Exhibit A-6 - Nlustrative Caleulations

Payment for Munlcipal Services
Date of CUP approval 5/13/2010
Date CUP became cffective $/19/2010
Base Year Valuation Date 1/1/2010
inflation Factor 2%

BaseYear  Valuation Years

Year1 Year 2 Year3 Year4q Year S Year 6 Year?7 Year 8 Year9 Year 10
1/1/2010 1/1/2011 1/1/2012 1/1/2013 1/1/2014 1/1/2015 1/1/2016 1/1/2017 1/1/2018 1/1/2019 1/1/2020

Tax Parcel ID No.
Bose Yeor Valuations and Adjusted Bose Yeor !{g!ug{{gqs_
Land ' 15,0000, 1530000 1560600 1591812 1623648 1656121 1689244 1723029 17574.89 1792639  128,284.92
Improvements . 3500000, 3570000 36414.00 3714228 3788513 3864283 3941568 4020400 4100808 4182824  42,664.80
Total 50,000.00 5100000 5202000 5306040 5412161 5520404 5630812 S7A43428 SR582.97 S9,754.63  60,949.72
Assessed Volue Improvements e
Land T 0,00, 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Improvements T 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Improvement Differential {if any) 35000.00 3570000 3641400 3714228 3788513 3864283 3941568 4020400 41,0008 4182824  42,664.80
Tax Rate 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.023 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.023 0.028
Payment for Municipal Services N/A 899,60  3,019.59  1,039.98 106078  1,08200 1103.64  1,12571  1,14823 1I7L19  1,19461
Tax bill 12/4/2010  12/4/2011 12/4/2012 12/4/2013 12/4{2014  12/4/201S  12/4/2016 12/4/2017 12/4/2018 12/4/2019  12/4/2020
Involce Date 12/31/2011  12/31/2012 12/31/2013 12/31/2014 12/31/2015 12/31/2016 12/31/2017 12/31/2018 12/31/2019 12/31/2020
Due Date 3/31/2012  3/31/2013  3/31/2014 3/31/2015 3/31/2016 3/31/2017 3/31/2018 3/31/2019 3/31/2020  3/31/2021
NOTES:

1. Inflation factors in 2010 and subsequent years are used to determine the Adjusted Base Year Valuations.
2. Payment for Municipal Services extends for not less than 20 valuation years.



lllustration A-6

Assumptions:

This llustration assumes that the Common Counc
approved a Conditional Use Permit on May 13, 2010
and the parties have entered into an Agreement
Conceming Payment for Municipal Services, It Is
assumed that the real property and improvements
thereon have not been assessed because the City
Assessor had previously determined the property to
be used for a tax exempt purpose commencing
January 1, 2005, After the Council approved the
Conditional Use Permit, the City Assessor
determined that the real property would have been
assessed at $15,000 and $35,000 for Improvementls
on January 1, 2010, It is further assumed that the
City Assessor has determined that the tax
evaluation and assessments have Increased at a
rate of two percent (2%) per year. Additionally, the
owner of the property demolished the original
improvements in August 2010 and never
constructed any new improvements.

Results;

The Base Year Valuation and Adjusted Base Year
Valuations are determined by the City’s assessor
since the Property was previously tax exempt.

Since a tax exemption was previously granted

commencing in 2005, the Assessed Value

Improvements are deemed to be zero, and .
therefore, they are less than the Adjusted Base

Year Valuations. A Payment for Municipal Services

is due for Valuation Years 2011-2020.

Generally, land Is stil taxed and not used to
calculate any Payment for Municipal Services.
Here, however, the land is not taxed since it was
previously delemined fo be tax exempt
commencing tn 2005.

See Exhibit A-6 for further illustration.

11-10-14



Date of CUP approval $/13/2010

Date CUP became effective $/19/2010

Base Year Valuation Date 1/1/2010

Inflation Factor 2%

Base Year
1/1/2010

Tax Parcel 1D No.

Bose Yeor Voluations and Adjusted Base Yeor !_a!u_a_t_r:g_ls_
Land -! -ﬁm“’.“.
Improvements " 45,080.00,
Total 70,000.00

Assessed Volue improvements
Land 25,000.00
New Improvements 45,000.00
Total 70,000.00

Improvement Differential {If any) 0.00

Tax Rate 0.028

Payment for Municipal Services N/A

Tax bil) 12/4£2010

Invoite Date

Due Date

NOTES:

Valuation Years

Year1

1/1/2011

25,500.00
45,900.00
71,400.00

25,500.00
45,900.00
71,400.00

0.00

0.028
N/A

12/4/2011
N/A
N/A

Exhibit A-7 - lllustrative Calculations

Payment for Municipal Services
Year 2 Year3 Year 4
1/1/2012 1/1/2013 1/1/2014
26,01000 26530.20 27,050.80
46,818.00 47,754.36  48,709.45
72,828.00 74,284.56 7577025
25,010.00. 26,530.20  27,060.80
46,818.00; _35,000.00  35,700.00
72,828.,00 61,530.20 62,760.80
000 12,754.36  13,009.45
0.028 0.028 0.028
N/A 3572.12 364.26
12/4f2012 12/4/2013 12/4/2014
N/A  12/31/2013  12/31/2014
N/A  3/31/2014  3/31/2015

1. Inflation factors in 2010 and subsequent years are used to determine the Adjusted Base Year Valuations.
2, Payment for Municipal Services extends for not less than 20 valuation years.

Year$
1/1/2015

27,602.02
49,683.64
77,285.65

27,602.02
36414.00
64,016.02

13,269.64

0.028
37155

12/4/2015
12/31/2015
3/31/2016

Year6 Year?7
1/1/2016  1/1/2017

28,154.05 28,717.14
50,677.31 51,690.86
7883137  80,408.00

28,154.06 28717.14

37,142.287 " 25,500.00

65,296.34 57,217.14
13,535.03  23,190.85

0.028 0.028
378.98 64934

12/4/2016  12/4/2017
12/31/2016  12/31/2017
3/31/2017  3/31/2018

Year8
1/1/2018

29,2948
52,724.67
82,016.16

29,291.48
29,070.00
£8,361.48

23,654.67

0.028
662.33

12/4/2018
12/31/2018
3/31/2015

Year9
3/1/2019

29,877.31
53,779.17
83,656.48

29,877.31
29,651.40
59,528.71

24,122.77

0.028
67558

12/4/2019
12/31/2019
3/31/2020

Year 10
1/1/2020

30,474.86
54,854.75
85,329.61

30,474.86
30,244.43
60,715.29

24,610.32

0.028
689.09

12/4/2020
12/31/2020
3/31/2021



lllustration A-7

Assumptions:

This Hustration assumes that the Common Councll
approved a Conditional Use Permit on May 13, 2010
and the parties have entered Into an Agreement
Conceming Payment for Municipal Services. It is
assumed that the real property has been assessed
$25,000 for land and $45,000 for improvements on
January 1, 2010 and the same s reflected on the
December 4, 2010 tax bill. Itis further assumed that
the City Assessor has determined the tax evaluation
and assessments have increased at a rate of two
percent (2%) per year. Additionally, the owner of
the properly never demolished the Improvements,
yet allowed them to remain on the property and
deteriorate such that the City Assessor had to
revalue the improvements on January 1, 2013 and
again on January 1, 2017 at $35,000 and $28,500
respectively.

Resuits:

The Assessed Value Improvements are equal to
the Adjusted Base Year Valuations for Valuation
Years 2011-2012. No Payment for Municipal
Services s due,

Commencing on January 1, 2013, the Assessed
Value Improvements are less than the Adjusted
Base Year Valuations; a Payment for Municipal
Services is due,

Land is still taxed and not used to calculate any
Payment for Municipal Services.

The owner Is still responsible for the Payment for
Municipal Services even though the demolition of
the improvements did not eccur. The owner would
need lo reapply to the Common Council to remove
or change the Conditfonal Use Permit.

See Exhibit A-7 for further illustration.

11-10.14




v/
V/N
6102/v/T1

v/N
8200

(v6'066°s7)

£0'85528
60'8S€E’0L
v6°681'TT

01°455'99
ST'L9E'tS
¥6'681°CT

oozt
01 JeIA

v/N v/

v/N V/N
sT0Z/V/TY  svoT/v/ex
v/in vin
8200 8200

(6€2£9's1)  (66°69¢€7sT)

SV'626'08  6STrE'sL
5'846'89  00'929°L9
€6'0S6'TT  6S9TL'IT

SO'TSL'S9  09TULE'E9
ETTOE'ES  10'952°¢S
£6'0S6'TT  65°9TL'TT

eroz/t/v  sroz/ift
[ F[-5)N |/ 1895

"SJEIA UDIIBRIBA 0T UBY] J3Y1RS TZ PUBIXD BSIMa]] PIROM JUSWIDITE 3y} ‘Jed) LONENieA U0 J0) PII(0Y S SAINALSS [Bd[I)UNIA 105 TuawrAed 3y IUIS °E
“$123A UOHEN{eA (07 URY]) $S3] 30U JOJ SPUIIXD SIS jedpjunpy 10) Judwied T
‘Supen[eA JEIA dseg PIAISNIPY 3y JUTULNIP 03 pasn e stedk wanbasqns pue gTOZ W) S103e) ueteyyl °T

v/N v/in

A/} v/iN
oog/v/er oty
viN v
8200 8200

(29'550°s1)  (9T°ELL'PY)

9898LLL  29'19Z'9L

00'00E'53  00°000's9™

9%98Y'IT  Z9T9Z'TT

PTBIL'ZY LY'EBYYY
8ETET'IS 8905
98'98Y'IT  Z9TITTT

aott toTift
2383 9Jeap

v/N vIN

v/N viN
stoz/v/et  vioT/vfet
8LBLET  V/N
8200 8200

006y (E6°€8LY)

T80T ZLVB8'E9

_0800 " "¥loveso’ss
PO ZEBTEOT

87609 0800’65
002’6y  LrILT'8Y
ITOM0ITL TELISOT

swoz/t/t ozt et ToTfie ni0zift

SJBIA v JEI

V/IN
v/N
£T0Z/b/Tt

/N
8200

{zr069’%)
80726979

00'020°25
80°CTI9°0T

96TV6'LS
88°62ELY
s0cI9'0r

€487

V/N
A/L)
roe/v/ex

v/in
8700

(91°865°p)
aobor'T9

00'000°TS
60 v0Y'0T

+8°508'9S
v8'T0V'9Y
00'vov'or

¢aedp

SRS (edpjunia J0f wdutAed
suopeim|e) aagensn|(] —~ 8-y AGIYXI

A/
viN
TI0Z/V/2Y

v/n
gae

(oo'sos’y)

00002 09

067960'0s
00°00Z°0%

00'269'sS
00°T6Y'SY
00002'0Y

TIE3A

SIe3A USHIENeA

‘S31ON
ateg ang
ajeq joau|
oroz/v/TT g xes
v/ SOPAIIS [edpjuny 10§ JrdwARY
8200 ey xe),
000 {Aue 31} jentuduayg wawanosduy
00'009%S (etwoL
. 00/009"tY sjuaRAoIdw] MIN
€0°000°0T puey
- SWBWINO0IDU] INJOA PISSISSY
00'009°vS etoL
00609y suawanosdus
0000008, puey
SUOION]ON J0I4 I50G PIISRIPY PUD SUONONJOA J0I4 3508
*ON Q1 (drd Xey
oroz/t/t
Jeap, aseg
%z 103384 uone|u)
otoz/i/x 91eQ UOREN(RA JBIA Bseq
otoz/et/s 2A119))9 awedaq dnJ eq
otaz/er/s . jeaosdde gnd jo Neg



Hlustration A-8

Assumptions;

This illustration assumes that the Common Council
approved a Conditional Use Permit on May 13, 2010
and the parlies have enlered into an Agreement
Conceming Payment for Municipal Services. It Is
assumed that the real property has been assessed
at $10,000 for land and $44,600 for improvements
on January 1, 2010 and the same is reflected in tax
bills issued on December 4, 2010. It Is further
assumed that the City Assessor has determined that
the tax evaluation and assessments have increased
at a rate of two percent (2%) per year, Additionally,
the owner demolished the original improvements in
July 2010 and constructed new improvements in
October 2010. These improvements were assessed
at $50,000 by the City Assessor on January 1, 2011
and are reflected as the same on the December 4,
2011 tax bills. In April 2014, a tomado passes
through the City demolishing the improvements on
the property. The owner is unable to replace the
jmprovements unlil October 2015. On January 1,
2016, the improvements were assessed at $65,000
by the City Assessor and are reflected as the same
on the December 4, 2016 tax bill.

'Results:

The Assessed Value Improvements are greater
than or equal to the Adjusted Base Year Valuation
for Valuation Years 2011-2014; accordingly, no
Payment for Municipal Services is due.

Since the tomado demolished the improvements In
2014 and the improvements were not replaced unti
2015, the Assessed Value Improvements are less
than the Adjusted Base Year Valuation in Valuation
Year 2015. Normally, a Payment for Municipal
Services would be due. Given the demolition was
a result of an “act of God", the requirement for the
Payment for Municipal Services would be tolled for
one (1) Valuation Year. Likewise, the Agreement
Conceming the Payment for Municipal Services
would be extended for an additional Valuation
Year. If the owner seeks a further change or
removal of the Conditional Use Permit, the owner
must reapply to the Common Council.

The Assessed Value Improvements are greater
than the Adjusted Base Year Valuations for
Valualion Years 2016-2020. No Payment for
Municipal Services is due.

Land Is still taxed and not used to calculate any
Payment for Municipal Services. The payment of
taxes for land is not tolled under this Agreement.

o See Exhibit A-8 for further llustration.

111014




Date of CUP approval 5/13/2010
Date CUP became cffective 5/19/2010
Base Year Valuation Date 1/3/2010
Inflation Factor 2%
BaseYear  Valuation Years
Yearl
1/1/2010  1/1/2011
Tax Parcel 1D No.
8ose Yeor Voluations ond Adjusted Base Ye.a.f'_l{g'!!lqt.lg’n’s.
tand TTL800000  8,160.00
Improvements iasidoB:00;  45,900.00
Total 53,00000 54,060.00
Assessed Value Improvements
land 8,000.00 8,160.00
New Improvements 4s5,000.00f -~ .:0.00
Total 53,000.00 8,160.00
improvement Differential (if any) 000 45900.00
Tax Rate 0.028 0.028
Payment for Municlpal Services N/A 1,285.20
Tax bill 12/4/2010  12/4/2011
Invoice Date 12/31/2011
Due Date 3/31/2012
NOTES:

Exhibit A-9 ~ lllustrative Calculations

Payment for Munidpal Services

Year 2 Year3 Yeard YearS
1/1/2012 1/1/2013 1/1/2014 1/1/2015
832320  8489.66: 18659.46' 19,03265
4681800  47,754.36!" 9870945 100,683.64
55,141.20 5§6,244.02 117,365.90 119,716.28
832320  8480.66° 18,63946. 1903265
0.00 0.00| _ 50,000,00  51,000.00
8323.20  BA489.66 6865946  70,032.65
46818.00 47,75436 48,709.45  49,683.64
0.028 0.028 0.023 0.028
1,310.90 1,337.12 1,363.86 1,39L14
12/4/2012  12/4/2013 12/4/2014  12{4{2015
12/31/2012 12/31/2013 12/31/2014 12/31/2015
3/31/2013  3/31/2014  3/31/2015  3/31/2016

1. inflation factors in 2010 and subsequent years are used to determine the Adjusted Base Year Valuations.
2. Payment for Munlcipal Services extends for not less than 20 valuation years.

Year6
1/2/2016

Year?7
1/1/2017

1941330  19,801.57
102,697.31 104,751.26
122,110.61 124,552.82

1941330 = 19,801.57
52,020.00, . 70,020.00;

7143330  89,821.57
5067731  34,731.26
0.028 0.028
1,418.96 97248
12/3/2016  12/a/2017

12/31/2016  12/31/2017
3/31/2017  3/31/2018

Year8 Year9
3/1/2018  1/2/2019

20,197.60  20,60L55
106,846.28 108,933.21
127,043.88 129,584.75
20,197.60  20,601.55
71,42040 72,848.81
91,618.00 93,450.36
3542588  36,134.40
0.028 0.028
991.92 1,011.76
12/4/2018  12/4/2019
12/31/2018 12/31/2019
3/31/2019  3/31/2020

Year 10
1/1/2020

21,013.58
111,162.87
132,176.45

21,013.58
74,305.78
95,319.36

36,857.09

0.028
1,032.00

12/4/2020
12/31/2020
3/3)/2021



lfustration A-9

Assumptions:

This Hlustration assumes that the Common Council
approved a Conditional Use Permit on May 13, 2010
and the pariies have entered into an Agreement
Conceming Payment for Municipal Services. It Is
assumed that the real property has been assessed
at §8,000 for land and $45,000 for improvements on
January 1, 2010 and the same Is reflected In tax bills
issued on December 4, 2010. It Is further assumed
that the City Assessor has determined that the tax
evaluation and assessments have Increased at a
rale of two percent (2%) per year. The owner
demolished the improvements in August 2010 and
did not creale any new improvements.
Subsequently In July 2013, owner sells the land to a
neighbor who combines the lot with the neighbor’s
propetty. Prior to combining the lots, the neighbor's
real estate was valued at $10,000 for land and
$50,000 for improvements. - The new owner (i.e.
nelghbor) builds an addition to his improvements on
the newly combined lot In August 2016, On January
1, 2017, the Improvements from the addition are
assessed at an additional $18,000 by the City
Assessor and are reflected as the same on the
December 4, 2016 tax bill,

Results:

The Assessed Value Improvements are less than
the Adjusted Base Year Valuations for Valuation
Years 2011-2013; accordingly, a Payment for
Munlcipal Services is due.

Commencing in Veluation Year 2014, the lots are
combined requiing the Adjusted Base Year
Valuation to be updated to reflect the values from
the adjoining lot.

For Valuation Years 2014-2020, a Payment for
Munlcipal Services is due because previously
existing improvements from the adjoining lot cannot
be used to comply with the requirements of this
Agreement,

Land is still taxed and not used to calculate any
Payment for Municipal Services.

See Exhibit A-9 for further lllustration.

11-10-14

oy o oy o e e

e AP L

O R e LT e L s g I e T




Date of CUP approval

Date CUP became effective
Base Year Valuation Date
Inflation Factor

Tax Parcel ID No.

Base Year

5/13/2010
$/19/2010
1/1/2010
%

8ase Yeor Valuations and Adjusted Base Yeor Valuotions

land
improvements
Total

Assessed Value Improvements
Land
New Improvements
Total

Improvement Differential (if any)

Tax Rate
Payment for Munlcipal Services

Tax bill
Involce Date
Due Date

NOTES:

13,00000  12,240.00
22,600.00  23,052.00
34,600.00 35,292.00
12,00000  12,240.00
22600001, 0100}

3460000 12,240.00

000  23,052.00

0.028
NfA

12/4/2010

Valuation Years

Yearl

1/1/2010 1/1/2011

0.028
645.46

12/4/2011
12/31/2011
3/31/2012

Exhibit A-10 — lilustrative Calculations

1. Inflation factors in 2010 and subsequent years are used to determine the Adjusted Base Year Valuations.
2, Payment for Municipal Services extends for not lass than 20 valuation years.

Payment for Munidpal Services
Year 2 Year3 Year 4 Year$

1/1/2012 17172013 1/1/2014 1/1/2015
12,484.80  12,734.50 12,989.19  13,248.97
23513.04 2398330  24,462.97  24,952.23
35,997.84 36,717.80 37,452.15 38,201.20
12,484.80 12,734.50 12,989,19  13,248.97
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
12,484.80 12,73450 12.989.19 13,248.97

23,513.04 23,983.30 24,452.97 24,952.23
0.028 0.028 0.028 0.023
658.37 67153 684.96 698.66
12/472012  12/4/2013 12/4/2014 12/4/201S
12/31/2012 12/31/2013 12/31/2014 12/31/2015
3/31/2013  3/31/2004 3/31/2015  3/31/2016

Year 6 Year7 Year8
1/1/2036 1172017  3/1/2018
13513.95 13,784.23  14,059.91
2545127 2596030  26,479.50
38965.22 39,744.52 4053941
1351395}, 32,000.00,  32,640.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
13,513.95 3200000 32,620.00
2545127 2596030  26,479.50
0.028 0.028 0.028
71264 726.89 74143
12/4/2016  12/4/2017  12/4/2018
12/31/2016 12/31/2017 12/31/2018
3/31/2017 3/31/2018  3/31/2019

Year9 Year 10

1/1/2019 1/1/2020
14,341.11 14,627.93
22,009.09  27,549.27
4135020 42,177.21
33,292.80  33,958.66
0.00 0.00
33,292.80 33,958.66

27,009.09 27,549.27
0.028 0.028
756.28 77L38
12/4/2019  12/4/2020
12/31/2019 12/31/2020
3/33/2020  3/31/2021




litustration A-10

Assumptions:

This Hllustration assumes that the Common Council
approved a Conditional Use Permit on May 13, 2010
and the parties have entered into an Agresment
Conceming Payment for Municipal Services. It Is
assumed that the real property has bsen assessed
at $12,000 for land and $22,600 for improvements
on January 1, 2010 and the same Is reflected in tax
bills issued on December 4, 2010. It is further
assumed that the City Assessor has determined that
the tax evaluation and assessments have increased
at a rate of two percent (2%) per year. Additionally,
the owner demolished the original Improvements In
Juy 2010 and never constructed any new
improvements. The owner requested a rezoning of
the property, which the Council did in April 2016.
The rezoning caused the assessed value of the land
to increase to $32,000 as assessed by the City
Assessor on January 1, 2017 and such change is
reflected on the December 4, 2017 tax bills.

Results:

The Assessed Value Improvements are less than
the Adjusted Base Year Valuations for Valuation
Years 2011-2020; accordingly, a Payment for
Municipal Services Is due.

Land is still taxed and not used to calculate any
Payment for Municipal Services notwithstanding
the fact that the value of land increased
commencing in Valuation Year 2017,

The owner may reapply to the Common Council to
seek removal or modification of the Conditional Use
Permit.

See Exhibit A-10 for further illustration.

11-10-14

IS



Date of CUP approval $/13/2010
Date CUP became effective 5/19/2010
Base Year Valuation Date 1/1/2010
Inflation Factor 2%
BaseYear  Valuation Years
Yearl
1/1/2010 1/1/2011
Tax Parcel ID No.
Base Yeor Voluations and Adjusted Base Yeor Valuations
tand 1200000  12,240.00
Improvements ' .94,600.00 95452.00
Total 106,600.00 108,732.00
Assessed Volue Improvements
Land 12,000.00  12,240.00
New Improvements 94,600.00; - 0.00:
Total 106,600.00 12,240.00

improvement Differential (if any) 0.00 96492.00

Tax Rate 0.028 0.028
Payment for Municipal Services N/A 2,701.78
Tax bl 12/4/2010  12/4/2011
Invoice Date 12/31/2011
Due Date 3/31/2012
NOTES:

Exhibit A-11 - {llustrative Caleulations
Payment for Munitipal Services

Year 2 Year3 Year4 Year$
1/1/2012 1/1/2013 1/1/2014 1/1/2015
12,484.80 12,734.50 12,989.19 13,248.97
98,421.84 100,390.28 102,39808 104,445.04
110906.64 113,124.77 115387.27 117,695.01
1248480 12,73450 12,989.19 . 1324897
0.00 0.00 0.00"  50,000.00.
1248480 12,73450 12,989.19 63,248.97
98421.84 100,390.28 102398.08 54,446.04
0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028
2,755.81 2,810.93 2,867.15 1,524.49
12/4/2012  12/4/2013  12/4/2014  12/4/2015
12/31/2012 12/31/2013 12/31/2014 12/31/2015
3/31/2013  3/31/2014  3/31/2015  3/31/2016

1. Inflation factorsin 2010 and subsequent years are used to determine the Adjusted Base Year Valuations.
2. Payment for Municipal Services extends for not less than 20 valuation years,

Year 6

1/1/2016

13,513.95
106,534.96
120,048.91

13,513.95
51.000.00
64,513.95

55,534.96

12/4/2016
12/31/2016
3/31/2017

Year?

1/1/2017

13,784.23
108,665.66
122,449.89

13,784.23
52,020.00
65,804.23

56,645.66
0.028
12/4/2017

12/31/2017
3/31/2018

-t ——t . a e . -

Year8
1/1/2018

14,059.91
110,838.98
124,898.89

14,059.91
53,050.40
67,120.31

57,778.58

0.028
1,617.80

12/4/2018
12/31/2018
3/31/2019

Year9
1/1/2019

14,341.11
113,055.76
127,396.87

14,3411
54,121.61
68,452.72

58934.15

0.028
1,650.16

12/4/2019
12/31/2019
3/31/2020

Yeor 10
1/1/2020

14,627.93
115,316.87
129,944.81

14,627.93
55,204.04
69,831.97

60,112.83

0.028
1,683.16

12/4/2020
12/31/2020
3/31120n1



ltustration A-11

Assumptions:

This Hustration assumes that the Common Council
approved a Conditional Use Permit on May 13, 2010
and the parfies have entered into an Agreement
Conceming Payment for Municipal Services. It Is
assumed that the real property has been assessed
at $12,000 for fand and $94,600 for improvements
on January 1, 2010 and the same Is reflected In tax
blls Issued on Dscember 4, 2010. These
assessments reflect the use of the property as a
lawful nonconforming use. It Is further assumed that
the City Assessor has determined that the tax
evaluation and assessmenls have increased at a
rate of two percent (2%) per year. Additionally, the
owner demolished the original improvements in July
2010 and construcled new Improvements in October
2014, These improvements were assessed at
$50,000 by the City Assessor on January 1, 2015
and are reflected as the same on the December 4,
2015 tax bill. It Is further assumed that the owner
discontinued the lawful nonconforming use status,
which limiis the value of new improvements.

Results;

The Assessed Value Improvements is less than the
Adjusted Base Year Valuations for Valuation Years
2011-2020; accordingly a Payment for Munlclpal
Services Is due.

Even though the owner Is unable to timely restore
the nonconforming use which may have
contributed to an inability lo construct
improvements on the property equal to or greater
than the Adjusted Base Year Valuation, a Payment
for Municipal Services is still due. The owner may
reapply to the Common Council fo seek removal or
modification of the Conditional Use Permit.

Land [s stil taxed and not used to celculate any
Payment for Municipal Services.

See Exhibit A-11 for further illustration,

111014




Date of CUP approval 5/13/2010
Date CUP became effective 5/19/2010
Base Year Valuation Date 1/1/2010
Inflation Factor 2%
BaseYear  Valuatlon Years
Year1
1/1/2010  1/1/2011
Tax Parce! ID No.

Bose Year Valuations end Adjusted Bose Year Valuations

Land 720000500,  20,400.00

Improvements + . 86,600.00. 88,332.00

Total 106,600.00 108,732.00
Assessed Volue Improvements

tand 20,00000  20,400.00

New Improvements 86,600.00. _ 0,00

Total 106,600.60  20,400.00
Improvement Differential (if any) 000 8833200
Tax Rate 0.028 0.028
Payment for Munidpal Services N/A 2,473.30
Tax bill 12/4/2010 12/4/2011
Involce Date 12/31/2011
Oue Date 3/31/2012
NOTES:

Exhibit A-12 - (llustrative Calculations

Payment for Munldpal Services

Year2 Year3 Year4 Year$S
1/1/2012 1/1/2013 1/1/2014 1/1/2015
20,808.00 21,224,316  21,648.64 22,081.62
$0,038.64 91,900.62 93,738,633  95,613.40
110,906.64 113,324,77 115,387.27 117,695.01
20,808.00 21,224.16 2164864 22,081.62
0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00
20,808.00 21,22416 21,648.64 22,081.62
90,098.64 9190061 93,738.63  95,613.40
0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028
2,522.76 2,573.22 2,624.68 2,67718
12/4/2012 12/4/2013 12/4/2014  12/4/2015
12/31/2012 12/31/2013 12/31/2014 12/31/201S
3/31/2013  3/31/2014 3/31/201S  3/31/2016

1. Inflation factors In 2010 and subsequent years are used to determine the Adjusted Base Year Valuations.
2. Payment for Municipal Services extends for not less than 20 valuation years.

Year6
1/1/2016

22,523.25
97,525.67
120,048.91

22,523.25
0.00
2252325

97,525.67

0.028
2,730.72

12/4/2016
12/31/2016
3/31/2017

Year 7
1/1/2017

22,973.71
99,476.18
122,449.89

2973.11
0.00
22,973.71

99,476.18

0.028
2,785.33

12/4/2017
12/31/2017
3/33/2018

Year8 Year 8 Year 10
1/1/2018 1/1/2019 1/1/2020

2343319 2390185  24,379.89
101,465.70 103,495.02 105,564.92
124,893.89 127,396.87 129,944.81
23433.19 23901.85 24,379.89
0.00 0.00 0.00
2343319  23,901.85  24,379.89
10146570 103,495.02 105,564.92
0.028 0.028 0.028
2,841.04 2,897.86 2,955.82
12/4/2018  12/4/2019  12/4/2020
12/31/2018  12/31/2019 12/31/2020
3/31/2019  3/31/2020  3/31/2021



Hlustration A-12

Assumptions:

This fMustration assumes that the Common Counell
approved a Conditional Use Permit on May 13, 2010
" and the parties have- entered Into an Agreement
Concerning Payment for Municipal Services. It Is
assumed that the real properly has been assessed
at $20,000 for land and $86,800 for Improvements
on January 1, 2010 and the same is reflected in tax
bills [ssued on December 4, 2010. It Is further
assumed that the City Assessor has determined that
the {ax evaluation and assessments have increased
at a rate of two percent {2%) per year, Additlonally,
the owner removed the Improvements from the real
property in September 2010 and relocated themto a
vacant [ot elsewhere within the cily fimits. The
owner did net place any new improvements on the

real property.

Results:

The Assessed Value Improvements s less than the
Adjusted Base Year Valuations for Valuation Years
2011-2020; accordingly a Payment for Municipal
Services is due,

Even though the owner moved the improvements
fo a vacant lot eisewhere within the city limlts, no
improvements have been undertaken on the real
property with the Conditional Use Permit. As such,
a Payment for Municipal Services is dus. The
owner may reapply to the Common Councll to seek
removal or modification of the Conditional Use
Pemit.

Land is still taxed and not used to calculate any
Payment for Munlcipal Services.

See Exhibit A-12 for further illustration.

11-10-14

Lo e 0

=

e A A P o 6 A Ercir B o r s B BT

e P SR

(IR

]
.
I

R et aorchy i
%

s YIEe g €6 el e e

atr3e oo
S o e L

P =y

ESYPCY

e e e S S P AP G




Gundersen PILOT Agreements

Legal Descriptions

608 Farnam Street

Lot 10 except for the West 77 feet, located in Block 3 of the Second Plat of B.B. Healy's
Addition to the City of La Crosse, La Crosse County, Wisconsin.

718 Farnam Street

The West half of Lot 1 in Block 2 of the Second Plat of B.B. Healy’s Addition to the City
of La Crosse, La Crosse County, Wisconsin.

1408 8" Street South

Lot 2 in Block 2 of the Second Plat of B.B. Healy's Addition to the City of La Crosse, La
Crosse County, Wisconsin.

1410 8'" Street South

Lot 3 in Block 2 of the Second Plat of B.B. Healy's Addition to the City of La Crosse, La
Crosse County, Wisconsin.

S:\_PROJECTS\2014 MISC\14-058 PILOT Agreements with Gundersen Lutheran Legal Descripions\Legal Descriptions for Gundersen PILOT Agreements.docx
Drafted by: JMC 1172472014

Reviewed by: SMD 11/24/2014

s i
B A A e P s g gy T

i

+h

PR AT B S ag WP el ity

e S B T R At R Ap A v

ey, oyt el g e f




